
RESOLUTION 2002-168 

o:A-Oo9e 
WHEREAS the General Fund has received additional revenue from Mumford 

Library Books, Inc as a donation for the Nassau County Libraries. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2001/2002 budget year by the 

fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 30th day of 

___ se_._p_t_em_b~e_r~___,, 2002 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
01711571-366911 
01712571-366911 
01713571-366911 
01714571-366911 
01716571-366911 

APPROPRIATION 
01711571-552020 
01712571-540000 
01713571-540000 
01714571-540000 
01716571-540000 

Donations· 
Donations 
Donations 
Donations 
Donations 

Gas, Oil & Lube 
Travel 
Travel 
Travel 
Travel 

ADOPTED this 30th 

ATTEST: 

$ 10.00 
10.00 
10.00 
10.00 
10.00 

$50.00 

$ 10.00 
10.00 
10.00 
10.00 
10.00 

$50.00 


