RESOLUTION 2002- 168

92-0098

WHEREAS the General Fund has received additional revenue from Mumford Library Books, Inc as a donation for the Nassau County Libraries.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2001/2002 budget year by the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau									sau		
County, Florida	in regu	lar session,	duly	assembled	on	the	30th	day_	of		
September	_, 2002 t	ne following	budge	t amendmer	it pu	rsuant	to Flor	ida Statı	ites		
Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted:											
REVENUE							*				
01711571-366911	Į	Donations					\$	10.00			
01712571-366911	.	Donations						10.00			
01713571-366911	L	Donations						10.00			
01714571-366911	Į	Donations						10.00			
01716571-366911		Donations		<u>10.00</u>							
							\$	<u>50.00</u>			
APPROPRIATIO	NC										
01711571-552020)	Gas, Oil &	Lube				\$	10.00			
01712571-540000)	Travel						10.00			
01713571-540000)	Travel						10.00			
01714571-540000)	Travel						10.00			
01716571-540000)	Travel	1 10.00								
•							Φ	50.00			

ADOPTED	this	30th	day of	September	<u></u>

ATTEST:

CHAIRMAN

EX-OFFICIO CLERK